RESOLUTION NO. 10-18

COMMENDING PAMELLA BENNETT

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District ("District") wishes to recognize and commend Pamella Bennett for her 18 years of service on the Board of Directors from October 2000 to April 2018; and

Whereas, through the conscientious dedication of Pamella Bennett to the affairs and operations of the District, her sound business judgement, practical good sense and loyalty, she made significant and lasting contributions to the District and governance thereof; and

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District deem it desirable and appropriate, to recognize the contributions of Pamella Bennett to the District and the high regard and esteem in which she was held by the members of the Board of Directors of the District, its staff, and the community of Running Springs.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Board of Directors of the Running Springs Water District commend Pamella Bennett for her commitment to the District and express appreciation for her dedication to the highest moral and ethical standards and to her service to the people served by the Running Springs Water District.

ADOPTED this 20th day of June, 2018.

Aves:

Grabow, Terry, Mackzum, Milliorn

Noes:

 θ

Abstentions:

ons: 0

Absent:

Conrad

President, Board of Directors Running Springs Water District

ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Directors
Running Springs Water District